FILE NO. 041157

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commendation of 11 th Annual Pistahan Parade and Festival 2004.]
2	
3	Resolution commending 11 th Annual Pistahan Parade and Festival 2004.
4	
5	WHEREAS, The Pistahan Festival 2004 runs from August 12 th through August 15 th ,
6	culminating in a Parade on Sunday, August 15 th ; and,
7	WHEREAS, The Pistahan Parade and Festival 2004 is presented by the Filipino
8	American Arts Exposition and co-sponsored by a coalition of local and Filipino restaurants,
9	news agencies and hospitality businesses; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Pistahan Parade and Festival is a multi-arts outdoor fair which
11	showcases Filipino culture with food, crafts, entertainment, exhibits and events; and,
12	WHEREAS, In addition to the Pistahan Parade and Festival the Bay Area Filipino
13	community proudly showcases its heritage and unique regional cultural flavors through
14	associated events such as the Pamana Arts Legacy Awards, the Asian Film Festival and the
15	Filipino American Arts Exposition's Art Lane exhibition; and,
16	WHEREAS, 2004 celebrates the 11 th year of the Pistahan Parade and Festival in San
17	Francisco, featuring Filipino celebrities, folk dance contingents, rondalla music performers and
18	beautiful thematic floats; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the 11 th Annual Pistahan
20	Parade and Festival 2004.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Ma BOARD OF SUPERVISORS